
The purpose of the Global Summit on Diamond Open Access is to bring together the Diamond OA community of journal editors, organizations, experts, and stakeholders from the Global South and North, in a dialogue that seeks to implement collective action in the spirit of the Recommendations on Open Science from UNESCO and BOAI 20 years, where Equity, Sustainability,
Quality and Usability are the pillars of our journey.
For the first time the global OA Diamond community will meet in Toluca, Mexico to exchange and coordinate actions to better support equity in scholarly communication practices. The summit, co-organised by Redalyc, the Autonomous University of the State of Mexico, AmeliCA, UNESCO, CLACSO and the Action Plan for Diamond Open Access, will combine two conferences
during Open Access Week.

Note: In order to obtain your tickets, first create a Sched account from this page https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/signup (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/signup). Then come back to this page to reserve your tickets. Also, please note that it is not necessary to enter any promo code.
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Featured Speakers

Carlos Eduardo Barrera Díaz (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/carlos_eduardo_barrera_diaz.25xmb6a3)
Universidad Autónoma del Estado de México, México

Rector

Martha Patricia Zarza Delgado (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/siyea)
Universidad Autónoma del Estado de México, México

Secretaría de Investigación y Estudios Avanzados

Karina Batthyány (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/karinabatthyany)
CLACSO, Uruguay
Executive Director

Ana Maria Cetto (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/ana170)
Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México (UNAM), México.
Investigadora Titular del Instituto de Física y profesora de la...

Jean-Claude Guédon (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/jean.claude.guedon)
Université de Montréal, Canada

Profesor honorario

Ana Persic (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/ana_persic.25xby08n)
División de Política Científica y Capacitación, Organización de las Naciones Unidas para la Educación, la Ciencia y la Cultura (UNESCO), Francia

Especialista en Programas para la Sección de Política Científica y...

Global Summit on Diamond Open Access (https://globaldiamantoa.org)utm_content=header&
utm_source=globaldiamantoa

Attending this event? LOG INSIGN UP

Global Summit on Diamond Open Access: Directory https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/directory/speakers?iframe=no

1 of 7 30/10/23, 12:14



Reggie Raju (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/reggie.raju)
University of Cape Town, South Africa

Director: Research and Learning Services

Sylvie Rousset (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/sylvierousset)
Centre national de scientific research (CNRS), France

Member of the CoARA Board of Directors and Director of the Scientific...

Paola A. Azrilevich (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/paola.azrilevich)
Ministerio de Ciencia, Tecnología e Innovación, Argentina

Coordinadora de la Biblioteca Electrónica de Ciencia y Tecnología

Arianna Becerril García (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/arianna.becerril)
Professor at UAEM. Redalyc, Executive Director. México

AmeliCA, President

Eduardo Aguado López (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/eduardo_aguado_lopez.25xbyfwt)
Redalyc, México
Director General

Emanuel Catumbela (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/emanuel_catumbela.25xbzebb)
evista Científica da Clínica Sagrada Esperança, Clínica Sagrada Esperança, Angola

Editor Asociado

Devika Madalli (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/devika_mandalli.25xc7l6e)
Indian Statistical Institute, India

Profesora del Centro de Investigación y Formación en Documentación

Pierre Mounier (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/pierre.mounier)
OpenEdition, Marseille

Deputy Director

Bhanu Neupane (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/bhanu_neupan.25xbzh26)
Asesor de Comunicación e Información, Sección de Acceso Universal a la Información e Inclusión Digital

Organización de las Naciones Unidas para la Educación, la Ciencia y...

Alice de Fátima Pinto de Ceita e Almeida (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker
/alice_de_fatima_pinto_de_ceita_e_almeida.25xmbaps)

Secretaria de Estado para la Ciencia, Tecnología e Innovación, Gobierno de Angola, Angola

Thierry Damerval (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/thierry_damerval.25xmbgm4)
French National Research Agency (ANR), France

Governing Board Member of Science Europe & President & CEO

Tawfik Jelassi (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/tawfik_jelassi.25xmbecg)
United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization (UNESCO), Francia

ssistant Director-General for Communication and Information

Marin Dacos (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/marin.dacos)
Ministry of Higher Education and Research
French National Open Science Coordinator

Luciano Concheiro Bórquez (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/luciano_concheiro_borquez.25zb7o48)
Secretaría de Educación Pública, Gobierno de México, México

Subsecretario de Educación Superior

Andrés Triana (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/andres_triana.25zvq16g)
CONAHCyT. México

Director Adjunto de Investigación Humanística y Científica

Suvi Roponen (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/suvi_roponen.25zvqkne)
Delegación de la Unión Europea, México

Jefe adjunto

Susan Veldsman (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/susan_veldsman.25zvrpqc)
Academy of Science of South Africa, Sudáfrica

Directora de la Unidad de Publicaciones Académicas

Michael Arentoft (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/michael_arentoft.227lken5)
Head of Unit, Open Science & Research Infrastructures, Brussels

Directorate-General for Research and Innovation European Commission
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Speakers

Pilar Rico (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/rico.pilar)
Spanish Foundation for Science and Technology

Head of the Open Science, Repositories, and Academica Journals Unit...

Eurico Wongo Gungula (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/euricowongowongo)
Universidade Óscar Ribas, Angola

Reitor

Juan Pablo Alperin (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/alperin)
Public Knowledge Project

Associate Director

JP
Marcos Antonio Alves (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/marcos.a.alves)

TRANS/FORM/AÇÃO: Revista de Filosofia de Unesp, Universidade Estadual Paulista - UNESP, Brasil
Editor Responsable

Bianca Amaro (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/bianca_amaro.25zvskhn)
Institute of Information on Science and Technology, Brazil

General Coordination of Scientific and Technical Information,...

Claudio Amescua (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/claudioamescua)
Instituto de Ciencias de la Atmósfera y Cambio Climático UNAM, México

Editor

Joanna Ball (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/joanna333)
Directory of Open Access Journals,UKSG

Chair/Managing Director

Ginny Barbour (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/ginnybarbour)

GB

Fernanda Beigel (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/fernandabeigel)
National Council of Scientific and Technical Research, Argentina

Principal Researcher

Lidia Borrell-Damián (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/lidiaborrelldamian)
Science Europe

Secretary General

María Constanza Aguilar Bustamante (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/constanza.aguilar)
Universidad Católica de Colombia y Editora, Revista Diversitas, Colombia

Docente-Investigadora

Marcin Byczyński (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/marcinbyczynski)
Adam Mickiewicz University, Poland

PhD, Scientific Secretary - Institute for Advanced Studies in Social...

Andrea Mora Campos (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/andremor31)
LA Referencia, Costa Rica

Presidenta

Francisco Farnum Castro (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/farnumcastro)
Universidad de Panamá, Panamá

Coordinador de Publicaciones
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Sandra Yesenia Pinzón Castro (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/sandra_yesenia_pinzon_castro.25zwkxc2)
Universidad Autónoma de Aguascalientes, México

Rectora

Yuri Castro (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/yuricastro)
Senacyt, Guatemala

CTO

Guillermo Chávez (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/guillermo_chavez.25zwkhfe)
National Autonomous University of Mexico (UNAM), Mexico

Subdirector of Academic Journals and Digital Publications

Alma Rosa Segundo Escobar (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/arsegundoe)
Redalyc, México

Project manager/Data Analyst

Ricardo Casate Fernández (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/rcasate)
Instituto de Información Científica y Tecnológica (IDICT), Cuba

Advisor, Consultant and Director of Journal Ciencias de la...

Nebojsa Gacesa (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/nebojsagacesa)
University of Defence in Belgrade, Serbia

Editor

NICOLAS JAVIER LYNCH GAMERO (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/nlynchg)
Universidad Nacional Mayor de San Marcos, Perú

Director Del Instituto de Investigación Histórico Sociales y...

Alejandra García (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/alejandragarcia.calidad)
Redalyc, México

Coordinador de Calidad Editorial

Sheila Godínez-Larios (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/sheilaredalyc)
Redalyc, México

Coordinadora de Investigación

Saray Córdoba González (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/saraycg)
Universidad de Costa Rica, Costa Rica

Retired

María Gabriela Arévalo Guízar (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/maria_gabriela_arevalo_guizar.25zvscvy)
Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México (UNAM), México

Editora del Instituto de Investigaciones sobre la Universidad y la...

Sridhar Gutam (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/gutam20001)
ICAR-Indian Institute of Horticultural Research

Senior Scientist

Melissa Hagemann (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/melissahagemann1)
Budapest Open Access Initiative, Budapest

Director

Martin Halbert (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/martinhalbert)
NSF

Science Advisor

Remya Haridasan (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/ramyaharidasan89)
Office of the Principal Scientific Adviser to the Government of India, India

Scientist
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Ismael Manuel Rodriguez Herrera (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/ismaelmanuelrodriguezherrera)
Universidad Autónoma de Aguascalientes

Director Editorial

Alina Irimia (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/alinaelena.irimia)
UEFISCDI

Open science projects coordinator

Alfredo Lázaro García Jiménez (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/agarciajim1963)
Agencia de Ciencias Sociales y Humanísticas, Cuba

Vicepresidente

Sharla Lair (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/sharlalair)
Lyrasis, United States

Senior Strategist, OA & ScholComm Initiatives

damaris varsovia tejedor de león (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/damaristejedor03)
Universidad de Panamá, Panamá

Coordinadora de Normas de Publicación de la Vicerrectoría de...

Bárbara Rivera López (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/barbara_rivera_lopez.25zvs6zv)
Agencia Nacional de Investigación y Desarrollo (ANID), Chile

Subdirección de Redes, Estrategia y Conocimiento

Dra. Liza Elena Aceves López (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/dra_liza_elena_aceves_lopez.7sth9ru)
CONAHCYT, México

Directora de Vocaciones Científicas y Sistema Nacional de...

WILSON LOPEZ LOPEZ (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/lopezlopezwilson)
PONTIIFICIA UNIVERSIDAD JAVERIANA

PROFESOR TITULAR, EDITOR

Giulia Malaguarnera (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/giulia.malaguarnera)
MCAA

Board member and former Secretary, Marie Curie Alumni Association...

Lautaro Matas (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/lmatas)
LA Referencia, Argentina

Executive Director

LM
noks mchunu (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/nox.nxumalo) Remedios Melero (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/rmelero)

CSIC, Spain
Researcher

Catherine Mitchell (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/cmitchell198)
California Digital Library, California

Director of Publishing, Archives, and Digitization

Martin Adalberto Tena Espinoza de los Monteros (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/mtenaespinoza)
Universidad de Guadalajara

Librarian / Professor

Ross Mounce (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/rmounce)
Arcadia Fund, London

Director of Open Access Programmes

Mochammad Tanzil Multazam (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/tanzilmultazam)
Relawan Jurnal Indonesia

Susan Murray (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/susan790)
African Journals Online, Africa

SM
Kamran Naim (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/kamrannaim)

European Organization for Nuclear Research (CERN), switzerland

Global Summit on Diamond Open Access (https://globaldiamantoa.org)utm_content=header&
utm_source=globaldiamantoa

Attending this event? LOG INSIGN UP

Global Summit on Diamond Open Access: Directory https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/directory/speakers?iframe=no

5 of 7 30/10/23, 12:14



Board of Supervisor Executive Director of African Journals OnLine (AJOL) Open Science Section Leader

Tanja Niemann (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/tanja.niemann)
Consortium ERUDIT
Executive Director

María Fernanda Pampin (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/fpampin)
CLACSO, Argentina
Publishing Director

Guillermina Díaz Pérez (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/convergenciarevista.uaemex)
Convergencia Revista de Ciencias Sociales

Directora editorial

Lorena Pilloni (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/lorenapilloni)
Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México. Instituto de Investigaciones Históricas

Editora y correctora

Areti Ramachandra Durga Prasad (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/areti_ramachandra_durga_prasad.25xbz6cj)
Documentation Research and Training Centre (DRTC), Indian

Former Professor & Head

AR
Vanessa Proudman (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/vanessa_proudman.775ilg3)

SPARC Europe
Director

Antonio Razo (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/antrazo)
Universidad de las Américas Puebla

Library Director

Jonatan Enrique Montes de Oca Rios (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/jonatan_2009)
Redalyc, México

Líder técnico

Eloy Rodrigues (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/eloy.rodrigues)
University of Minho, Portugal

Director Library Services

Andrea Armas Rodríguez (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/andreaarmas2013)
Ministerio de Ciencia, Tecnología y Medio Ambiente, Cuba

Directora General de Ciencia, Tecnología e Innovación

Antonio F. Razo Rodríguez (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/antonio_f_razo_rodriguez.25xbyx1h)
Red Mexicana de Repositorios Institucionales (REMERI), México

desarrollador, diseñador y webmaster

AF
Johan Rooryck (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/johan.rooryck)

cOAlition S, Belgium
Executive Director, cOAlition S

Patricia Rosenzweig (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/patricia_rosenzweig.25zwg9vs)
Universidad de los Andes, Venezuela

Vicerrectora Académica

Laura Rovelli (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/lrovelli)
Latin American Forum for Research Assessment (FOLEC) of the Latin American Council of Social Sciences (CLACSO), Argentina

Coordinator

Gubisha Ruiz (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/gubisha)
Universidad Autónoma Metropolitana (UAM), México

Jefa de Sección Editorial en la Dirección de Publicaciones y...
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CYNTHIA VERONICA JEPPESEN SELVA (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/cjeppesenselva) Kathleen Shearer (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/m.kathleen.shearer)
COAR - Conferation of Open Access Repositories

Executive Director

Francisco Silva (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/franciscosilva1)
Red de Investigación de Conocimiento, Software y Hardware Libre, Ecuador

Secretario

Andrea Mendez Solano (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/andrea.mendez.solano)
Universidad Técnica Nacional, Costa Rica

Editora

Jeroen Sondervan (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/jeroensondervan)
Open Science NL, Netherlands

Programme Leader Open Scholarly Communication

Joao Baptista Machado Sousa (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/joaobaptistamachadosousa)
Instituto Superior de Ciências de Educação do Huambo, Angola

Director, RAC: revista angolana de ciências

María Alejandra Tejada (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/maria_alejandra_tejada.25zwksce)
Ministerio de Ciencia, Tecnología e Innovación, Colombia

Directora de Ciencias

Giannis Tsakonas (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/giantsakonas)
LIBER, Greece
Vice President

Irma Cecilia Medina Villafuerte (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/irma_cecilia_medina_villafuerte.7sthbrg)
Universidad de Ciencias y Artes de Chiapas, México

Editora, Revista LiminaR

IC

Pablo Vommaro (https://globaldiamantoa.sched.com/speaker/pablovommaro)
CLACSO, Argentina

Research Director and Professor

Need help? View Support Guides (https://sched.com/guide-category/guide-for-attendees/)
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